REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

AT THE HANNA TOWN HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS

TUESDAY MARCH 18TH, 2025 @ 6:30 PM

Council meetings are held on the second Tuesday, UNLESS OTHERWISE ADVERTISED. Special meetings are held as needed. Your Hanna Town Council consists of Charlie George, Mayor; Sammy Sikes, Council Member; David Felix, Council Member; Paul Cruz, Council Member; Ellen Freeman, Council Member.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- **3. ROLL CALL** Mayor George ____ Cm. Sikes ___ Cm. Felix ____ Cm. Cruz ____ Cm. Freeman ____ **4.** <u>APPROVAL OF AGENDA:</u> Motion _____ 1st ___ 2nd ____

10. <u>NEW BUSINESS:</u>

А.	Approval of Ordinance 409, An ordinance designating the amount of general tax to be assessed, levied and collected for the fiscal year 2025-2026 on the taxable real and personal property within the Town of Hanna, Wy. on the			
	2 nd reading.			•
	Motion	1 st	2 nd	_
Β.	Approval of Ordinance 410, An Ordinance of the Town of Hanna, Carbon			
	County, Wyoming amending title 2 of the Hanna Town Code to amend the manner in which the town of Hanna creates advisory boards and appoints			
	members to such boards on the 2 ^r	nd reading.		
	Motion	1 st	2 nd	_
Adjourn:	Time:			

BUDGET WORKSHOP TO FOLLOW SPECIAL MEETING

Mayor and council will discuss the following departments:

Town Hall Mayor/Council Cemetery Court Rec Center

13.